COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number: 221910 Invoice Date: 06/07/2018 9:19:47 AM RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID; 0102
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: WALK-IN By: BSL
SHERIFF
Chg # Charge / Payment/ Fee Description Amount Inst #/ Inst Date Municipality
1 DEED $71.75 201804207 BEAVER TOWNSHIP

Grantor - HALL, ALLISON 06/07/18 9:19:51 AM

Grantes - FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP

Consideration - $2.213.66

Tax Basis - $0.00

Return Via - MAIL

Fees Summary:

STATE WRIT TAX $0.50

JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $40.25

AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00

RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00

RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00

COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00

Inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES

PAYMENTS
CHECK: 8211 - SHERIFF
TOTAL PAYMENTS

AMOCUNT DUE
PAYMENT ON INVOICE
BALANCE DUE ON INVQICE

$71.75

§71.75
$71.76

$71.75
(§71.75)
$0.00

Date: Jun 7, 2018 9:21:03 AM
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFEF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC VS ALLISON & JAMES HALL
NO. 8-2018 ED NO. 1076-2017 JD

DATE/TIME OF SALE: APRIL 4,2018 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ 9)‘40/.%/
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ U3, l’f/
-1

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s JJ /3>%
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

o 7
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATUREW%V/ % o

233,46

TOTAL DUE: g
LESS DEPOSIT: s |30t
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 543, ¢4




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

r Plaintiff

SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC VS,

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff;

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLP
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18103-1814

Defendant 1
ALLISON HALL
JAMES HALL
_

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. : 2017CV1076
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Location of the real estate: 215 CRANBERRY RUN RD, ZIONS GROVE, PA 17985

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $42.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,272.00
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Autemation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Farm $25.00
Web Pasting $100.00
Service $180.00
Service Mileage $16.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.00
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge '$130.00

Total Sheriff Costs $2,098.50

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees $71.75

Total Distribution Costs $71.75

Grand Total: $2,170.25

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

(2] CauntyGule Sher

Teloosalt 1nc

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Wednesday, April 4, 2018




1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
deedinstructions @phelanhallinan.com

April 6, 2018

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: ALLISON HALL
JAMES L. HALL
215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD, ZION GROVE, PA 17985-9555
2017-CV-1076

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAL HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE CORPORATION, 8200 Jones Branch Drive, Mailstop 202, McLean, VA 22102.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed
envelope for your convenience. Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

/JW« A

On behalf of Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

PH # 998599



REV-183 EX(2-13)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

Cowmplete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the dzed is without consideration, ar by gift, or
(3) a tax exemgtion is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets. A Statement of Vajue (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on

family relationship or public utility easement, However, it is recommended that 2 SOV accompany all decuments filed for recording.

A, CORRESPONDENT - All inguiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP 215-563-7000

Mailing Address City State | ZIP Code

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400, One Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia PA 19103

B. TRANSFER DATA - A

Date of Acceptance of Document ~f / k2 / {8

Granter(s)/Lessor(s) Telephone Number: Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Telephone Nurmnber:
. . FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE 1-800-373-3343

Timonthy Chamberlain (570) 389-5622 CORPORATION

Mailing Address Mailing Address

PO Box 380 , W, Main Street 8200 Jones Branch Drive, Mailstop 202

City State | ZIP Code City State | ZIP Code

Bloomsburg PA 17815 McLean YA [22102

C. REALESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD, ZION GROVE, PA BEAVER TOWNSHIP

17985-9555

County School District Tax Parcel Number
COLUMBIA ] BLOOMSBURG AREA 5.D 01 16 00203
D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? [y N

1. Actual Cash Considezation

2. Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration

$ 2,170.25 (winning bid}) + -0- =$2,170.25

4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value
§ 44831.0 X391 = $175,289.21

E. EXEMPTION DATA — Refer to instrizctions for exemption siatus.

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed
= $175,289.21

1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real
Estate
100% !

lc. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest Conveyed

100%

2, Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

Will or intestate succession

Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete cop

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a

a
O
L
LJ
O
O
O
O

Statutory corporate consolidation, merge,

=4

(Name of Decedent)
v of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

Estate File Number

If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lien of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

mortgage in default.

{Attach copy of mortgage and notefassignment)
Corrective confirmatory deed. {(Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.}

or division {Attach copy of articles)

*Qther (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

This is an exempt transaction based on P.8. Sect. 21 (b)(1)(¥) and 12 11.S.C, Sect. 1723a (¢)(2). This is a government Instrumentality.

Under Penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party

Sierra Grago

m AV *W/’/

Date

an

|8

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM P
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.

PERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET [

VS, ELJUL

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ /30,09

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ 49100

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §$17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ [£.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES AN
NOTARY $ /S0
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ [273.0°
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00 .
TOTAL sk dskododesk st e domonsk @ /S&g,ﬁo

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS s INIS
REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY20  §$

SCHOOL DIST. 20§

DELINQUENT 20 0§ S,00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 $
TOTAL ek R AR e Ok -
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) g [20.00
MISC. $
$ -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s #1770, ?<



STATE OF PENNSYT VANIA
COUNTY OF COLU 1BIA } S8

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is a
newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said ,
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice March 14, 21, 28, 2018 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is mterested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

D R R P T Y PR T P

35 dsach, Netary Public
wh., Columbia County

15 Y Comn

sign Expires iay 13, 29_1_6}
AETOER. FETHIVIVANR AYSQCIATICN OF HOTARIES
And DOW, e ] O , | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting t0 $........cecoeveevrevinees for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

........................................................................................



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Peter Wapner, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. TERM
ALLISON HALL
JAMES L, HALL No.: 2017-CV-1076
No.: 2018-ED-8
Defendant
COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the Unified
Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that require
filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential informati
and documents.

MAR 2 7 2018 By:

Date Peter Wapner, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 998599



Phelan Hallinan Diamend & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

KIM ZIELINSKI
Legal Assistant

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC VS. ALLISON HALL, and JAMES L. HALL,
COLUMBIA County, No.: 2017-CV-1076, No.: 2018-ED-8

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 and a Certificate
of Compliance. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

**Property is listed for the 04/04/2018 Sheriff Sale.**

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold

in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be
postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,

KIM ZIELINSKI, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 998599



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Peter Wapner, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

SPECIALIZED I1.OAN SERVICING LLC

Plaintiff,

CIVIL DIVISION
V.
ALLISON HALL :  No,: 2017-CV-1076
JAMES L. HALL :  No.: 2018-ED-8
Defendant(s) :

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) S8

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders and
any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of the
persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if applicable.

A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return Receipt stam
by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.
Date: MAR 2 7 2013 R

Peter Wapner, Esquire”
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 998599



SIULISOEY L/8E WO

WIIXA0D [0 SUOIMILIN IO 1268 PUT §16S 06N
[ERUE Y PUR SINAUNCY A3 AdULInSUL [P kio ik JUDs Cjeu PRSIl duy OB 6ZS S oAU UITPUL WIRLIXRU 2],
O0SS ¥ SSIPUBYINW [ ssaxixe uo djqudd A1 uuapu] Wiownxes syl 2902003306 1ad §00'005S JO 1| L 0 yaalqus soond
1l (HO'ASS 81 ARSI LOHAASUAINT g STelxg] IRPUB SLURDGD JENeTILOL J0 UONDILNSEeINL DY 0] (a0t Fusmog AMILY T30 1 PAAIDDIY sapuay &q PMIsr] sl
djgrAud £ULHNY) WIAIXR S L TR PIISITaE PEHONEIIDIE PUN JsAuOp |8 uo Pannbas s anjua Jo oIS [N AL JU LN g ISTWSD] 3301 O WDGUAN [LIg] AU BRYUInp ey,
9.7 Wea Y, JIM 11019884 TZOL/665866 # Hd (VITINNTOD) TIVH NOSTTIV ‘5
PSLI-ROTLY Vd "DANISTNAVH
FSLIT X049 Od
027 ALINS ‘TIAFALS LNONTVAL 822
ONIQTING TYYHATA
Vd A0 IDINISIA ITAAIA JHL Y04 AANYOLLY STl
N 97°0% HILLSNL A0 INEFINLAVIET 'S . Y
ZTIST Vd "HOUNES LI .
#0L WOOT HONHAV ALATELT 0007
VAL AFOSIAQY ADIAYHS ANNTATE TYNTALNI - g
. SOILT Vd 'OENISIIdVH .
SL9T X049 0'd
N AL SADIANAS NYIWNH 40 INAMLIVdAd
5 HM@ or08 VINVATASNNAL J0 HLTVIAMNOWNOD e F
REAY: Rty SIRLT Vd “DANGSNOOTS
T n&ﬁ. 08£ X0€°0d
e ASNOHLUNO0D ALNAOD VIZINNTOO
RS AINNOD VISNATOD
goN & 5 0% A0 SNOILV 1AM J1LSHNOA p— £
Ba=y g £0931 vd “MDImMuHd
852 gl b LTATALS LATAVIAN 901
5 o mm m 904 1T THIEANM % TINd “1rIng 0/ 300D NOSITIV | ki /
© o § m l £566-586L1 Vd "HAOUD NOIZ g
il w 3 m Y @v0H NOH XAIHINYHD STZ .
o & b 908 . INVINDDO/INYNAL | gassa I
S Ak Mmﬂ 3 JHML0J SSAAPPY 0§ 150 PUE 924]8 *I9S501PPY Jo )N | SoquMhp 21260y | oarg
3 W Mm ! m ATVS ST0Z/P0/50 - AZSHZY €0161 Vd "BHdPPENNd
PR YIZEj 12IUDD UL J duQ)

LOPUS IO
(0¥ 1 AUNS "PIRAINOT AT £19) I ssIppY
AT ‘$ouoy 39 PUOWRL(] UBLIIBH LB puE swepN




N,
A e O
Voewiiid jMn jf

) IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA I N R

SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC :  Court of Common Pleas | iravgRye ooy

Plaintiff : IR R VTR EOUT RS

. Civil Division
VS.
COLUMBIA County

ALLISON HALL :
JAMES L. HALL . No.: 2017-CV-1076

Defendants No.: 2018-ED-8

ORDER
AND NOW, this __AX8 day of e £ , 2018 the Prothonotary is

ORDERED to amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc

pro tunc in this case as follows:

Principal Balance $54,532.55
Interest Through February 13, 2018 $7,309.15
Legal fees $3,105.00
Cost of Suit and Title $691.09
Sheriff's Sale Costs $1,350.00
Mortgage Insurance Premium/ Private Mortgage Insurance $20.26
Escrow Deficit $5,670.39
Suspense/Misc. Credits (3465.38)

TOTAL $72,213.06

Plus interest at six percent per annum,

998599



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-568-7616

Susan P. Moran Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Re: SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC
v. ALLISON HALL and JAMES L, HALL
No.: 2017-CV-1076

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with your
office.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Sincerely,

Susan P. Moran
cc: Prothonotary of COLUMBIA COUNTY

PH # 998599



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC

: COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. : CIVIL DIVISION
ALLISON HALL : NO. 2017-CV-1076

JAMES L. HALL

Defendants

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

T hereby certify that true and correct copies of Plaintiff’s Affidavit of Service of Notice of
Sale and Certification of Compliance were served by regular mail on the person(s) on the date
listed below:

ALLISON HALL
215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD
ZION GROVE, PA 17985-9555

NS —
MAR 25 2000 N V\ﬁ—////

Robert J. Crawley, Esq., Id. No.319712
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date:

PH # 998599
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~--INFHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY; PENNSYLVANIA
SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC : Court of Comynon Pleas
Plaintiff :

: Civil Division .~
vS, . {,:"-{:1 E‘—:” -
COLUMBIA CoudtyZ = =
ALLISON HALL =
JAMES £, HALL

] [av) [-‘
: Q2 oo M P
Defendants ' it So
r ..: N {?9 :}_},
ORDER =
=

. s '
AND NOW, this |°°  day of Novebr2017, upon consideration of Plaintiff's

motion for Service Pursuant to Special Order of Court, it is hereby ORDERED and DECREED,
that said Motion is GRANTED.

It is further ORDERED and DECREED that Plaintiff may obtain service of the

Complaint and of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale as authorized by PaRCP. 3129.2 (c}(1)(I}C), on
the above captioned Defendants, ALLISON HALL, by:

§ 1. Posting of the premises: 215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD, ZION
GROVE, PA 17985-9555 by the Sheriff or a non-party competent adult; and

2. First ¢lass mail to ALLISON HALL at the mortgaged premises located at

215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD, ZION GROVE, PA 17985-9555. Service by mail is

complete upon the date of mailing.

It is further ORDERED and DECREED that counsel for Plaintiff is hereby directed to file

a cestificate of service with the Prothonotary’s office to ensure compliance with this Court Order.

BY THE COURT:

I L:[bmg?égmwgp
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

o COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LiC Court of Cornmd?7 E_I)eas

Plaindff D e ]
Civil Division 23 23 = =
VS. "<C'J % -r:]
COLUMBIA Conatg = =M
ALEISON-HALL : o2 i 20
JAMES L. HALL : No. 2017-CV- ung?_:; > ;__;.{c:a 7
: =L > E
Defendants ;? ®
- ;
. : ¥

Rt

ORDER

&
AND NOW, this i= day of Nowmoee 2017, upon consideration of Plaintiff's

motion for Service Pursuant to Special Order of Court, it is hereby ORDERED and DECREED,
that said Motion is GRANTED.

It is further ORDERED and DECREED that Plaintiff may obtain service of the

Complaint and of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale as authorized by Pa.RCP. 3129.2 (c)(1)()(C), on

the above captioned Defendants, ALLISON HALL, by:
1. Posting of the premises: 215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD, ZION
GROVE, PA 17985-9555 by the Sheriff or a non-party competent adult; and
2. First class mail to ALLISON HALL at the mortgaged premises located at

215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD, ZION GROVE, PA 17985-9555. Service by mail is

complete upon the date of mailing.
it is further ORDERED and DECREED that counsel for Plaintiff is hereby directed to file

a certificate of service with the Prothonotary’s office to ensure compliance with this Court Order.

BY THE COURT:

iﬁlﬂﬁamac.aiegpmﬂagz\.

PH # 998599/M1C
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PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC

: COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v. : CIVIL DIVISION
ALLISON HALL , NO. 2017-CV-1076

JAMES L. HALL

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 430

1 hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above
captioned matter were served as follows:
a. on ALLISON HALL in accordance with Court Order dated November 1, 2017 by
first class mail on February 9, 2018. The property was posted on March 1, 2018;
The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 138

Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to the unsworn falsification to authorities.

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

amm AR 2B D ey

Robext I, Crawley, Esq., Id. N0.319712
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 998599



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LL.C

VS,

HALL, ALLISON (et al.)

Case Number
2017CV1076

‘Service Details: |

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce - Zone: _
Manner: < Not Specified > ' Expires: Warrant: ~ **YES™ |
Notes:  iSALE DATE & TIME: 04/04/2018 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFRNOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHYS
CelN_he C’Qfdfﬁj O aﬂj‘?w[/lf (ij il fe
.Serve To: N L f , LA
Name: ?ALLISON HALL - Served: Personally AdultIn Charge osted - Other
Primary 215 CRANBERRY RUNRD Adult In - A
Address: ZIONS GROVE, PA 17985 Charge: *@DBFLV:—— e
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WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Specialized Loan Servicing LLC ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

Allison Hall > NO.: 2017-CV-1076

James L. Hall QQ\% - ED -g
7 COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 215 Cranberry Run Road, Zion Grove, PA 17985-9555
{See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $64,222.24
Interest from 01/23/2018 at $10.56 per diem $
Costs to be added b

N “

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Commen Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated t‘\ —9\"\ 'Q

(SEAL)

PH # 998599 Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO. 2:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel and tract of land situate in Beaver Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point located along the eastern side of Township Route No. 365, said
point being the southeastern corner of Parcel No. 1;

THENCE continuing along Parcel No. 1 North 80 degrees 43 minutes 10 seconds East,
288.17 feet to a point;

THENCE continuing along Parcel No. 1 and Parcel No. 4, South 09 degrees 16 minutes
50 seconds East, 180 feet to a point;

THENCE continuing along Parcel No. 4, South 80 degrees 43 minutes 10 seconds West,
250.11 feet to a point;

THENCE continuing along the same, South 45 degrees 43 minutes 15 seconds West,
100.56 feet to a point located along the castern side of Township Route 365;

THENCE along the eastern right-of-way line of Township Route No. 365, North 00
degrees 21 minutes 35 seconds East, 169.50 feet to a point;

THENCE continuing along same, North 3 degrees 21 minutes 15 seconds East, 39,55 feet
to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.31 acres, designated as Parcel No. 3 upen which is located a house as

taken from a survey prepared by Stanley J. Gorski, Registered Surveyor, dated June 1979,
revised October 6, 1980 and further revised on June 5, 1981,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Allison Hall, by Deed from Robert I. Cook and

Allison Hall, Dated 01/31/2005, Recorded 02/07/2005, Instrument No. 200501261.

Tax Parcel: 01 16 00203

Premises Being: 215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD, ZION GROVE, PA 17985-9555



Specialized Loan Servicing LLC , ‘ : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V5. NO.: 2017-CV-1076
Allison Hall .

James L. Hall : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Allisen Hall
215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD
ZION GROVE, PA 17985-9555

James L. Hall
215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD
ZION GROVE, PA 17985-9555

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL: BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate),at 215 Cranberry Run Road, Ziog Grove, PA 17985-9555 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on _ @ i L_/, 21 E at % A% in the Office of The
Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 ‘West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court
judgment of $64,222.24 obtained by Specialized Loan Servicing LLC (the mortgagee) against you. In the event
the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000,

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days atter
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10} days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570) 784-8760
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association

PO Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108

Telephone (800) 692-7375



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO. 2:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel and tract of land situate in Beaver Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point located along the eastern side of Township Route No. 363, said
point being the southeastern corner of Parcel No, 1;

THENCE continuing along Parcel No. 1 North 80 degrees 43 minutes 10 seconds East,
288.17 feet to a point;

THENCE continuing along Parcel No. 1 and Parcel No. 4, South 09 degrees 16 minutes
50 seconds East, 180 feet to a point;

THENCE continuing along Parcel No. 4, South 80 degrees 43 minutes 10 seconds West,
250.11 feet to a point;

THENCE continuing along the same, South 45 degrees 43 minutes 15 seconds West,
100.56 feet to a point located along the eastern side of Township Route 365;

THENCE along the eastern right-of-way line of Township Route No. 365, North 00
degrees 21 minutes 35 seconds East, 169.50 feet to a point;

THENCE continuing along same, North 3 degrees 21 minutes 15 seconds East, 39.55 feet
to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.31 acres, designated as Parcel No. 3 upon which is located a house as

taken from a survey prepared by Stanley J. Gorski, Registered Surveyor, dated June 1979,
revised October 6, 1980 and further revised on June 5, 1981.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Allison Hall, by Deed from Robert 1. Cook and

Allison Hall, Dated 01/31/2005, Recorded 02/07/2005, Instrument No. 200501261,

Tax Parcel: 01 16 00203

Premises Being: 215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD, ZION GROVE, PA 17985-9555



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2017-CV-1076

Specialized Loan Servicing LL.C
V.
Allison Hall

James L. Hall

owner(s) of property situate in the BEAVER TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

215 Cranberry Run Road, Zion Grove, PA 17985-9555
Parcel No. 01 16 00203

(Acreage or street address)
Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
Judgment Amount: $64,222.24

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Peter Wapner, Esqg., Id. N0.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. TERM
ALLISON HALL
JAMES L. HALL No.: 2017-CV-1076
No.: 2018-ED-8
Defendant
COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the Unified
Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that rcs;i?/ '
filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential informatj

and documents. /

MAR 13 2018 By:

Date Peter Wa
Attomney

PH # 598599



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

KM ZIELINSKI
Legal Assistant

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC VS. ALLISON HALL, and JAMES L. HALL,
COLUMBIA County, No.: 2017-CV-1076, No.: 2018-ED-8

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 and a Certificate
of Compliance. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

*+*Property is listed for the 04/04/2018 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold

in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be
postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,

KIM ZIELINSKI, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 998599



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Peter Wapner, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC

Plaintiff,

CIVIL DIVISION
v.
ALLISON HALL : No.: 2017-CV-1076
JAMES L. HALL :  No.: 2018-ED-8
Defendant(s) :

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders and
any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of the
persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if applicable.
A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return Receipt stamp
by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.

Date: MAR 1 3 2818

Peter Wapner, Esqulire
Attorney for Plainti®f

PH # 998599
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC

Vs,

Case Number

HALL, ALLISON (et al) 2017CV1076
SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Detalls; " T o S

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale Sale Notice Zone:

Manner: < Not SpeCIflec{ > Expires: Warrant:

Notes: ‘SALE DATE & TIME: 04/04/2018 AT 9:00 AM

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To: " 'Final Service: = "V 7
Name:  JAMES HALL N Served: dult in Charge - Posted Other
Primary CRANBERRY AD Adultin - . ;
Address: - Q Charge: ;:?P‘t"fvf—i? \L§N_L, e
Phone: . DOB: Relation: | pre-

Alternatg” 361 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD ) Date: 3 s\ Time:

Addressx_:ZIONS GROVE, PA 17985 TV h

Phone Deputy: = [ - Mileage:

.Attorney / Originator; e e B

Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN DIAIV[OND &JONESLLF  Phone:  215-563-7000

-Service Attempts: o ' _

Date: 2-718 53//3//,9 25/

Time: (245 43¢9 || o9s7

Mileage:

Deputy: & 9/ g
‘Service Attempt Notes: ‘

1, L EFT Caed

2. 4 .

3 b Par (IO IT A R R

4.

5.

8.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC
Vs,

Case Number

HALL, ALLISON (et al.) 2017CV1076
%
SERVICE COVER SHEET o
Service Details: T TR oy T | =
Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting -Sale Bill - 1 Zone: e
Manner: f<"Not Specified > - _4 S Expires: Warrant:
Notes:  ISALE DATE & TIME: 04/04/2018 AT 9:00 AM
SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ,

ServeTo: . . . T
Name:  (FOSTING) S

Primary 215 CRANBERRY RUNRD
Address: ZIONS GROVE, PA 17985

Phone: . . Dbos:

Alternate |
Address:

FPhone:

“Attorney / Originator: R o
Name: ~ PHELAN HALLINAN DIAVMOND & JONES LLF

‘Service Attempts:

‘Final Service:

Personally - Adult In Charge (Basted >Other

Served:

Aduit In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Phone:

Sl vl

> . Mileage:

21 5’-5_§§-f000' -

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes: -+
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC
Vs,
ALLISON HALL (et al.)

Case Number
2017Cv1076

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/27/2018 12:46 PM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
STATES SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL
UPON THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 215 CRANBERRY RUN RD, ZIONS GROVE, PA 17985,

February 27, 2018

NOTA RY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
27TH day of FEBRUARY \ 2018

SO ANSWERS,

“TasotlyT- Chomdiudeia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIAY
NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN, NOTARY PUBLIC

TOWN OF BLOCMSEURG, COLUM3IA COUNTY

MY COMN‘lb‘*ION :PIHES OCT 4 2020

AMLM

| HALLINAN'DIAMOND & JONES LLP. ONEBENN CENTER AT

(&) CountySuite Sheriff, Tm-ééun Inc.

SUBURAN STATION, éU}TE 1400 16‘17J K BLVD, PHILA



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TaX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG Pa 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 02/20/2018 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 31158
HALI. ALLISON District: BEAVER TWP

PO BOX 264A Deed: 20050 -1261

ZION GROVE PA 17985 Location: 215 CRANBERRY RUN RD

Parcel Id:01 -16 -002-03,000
Assessment: 44,831
Balances as of 02/20/2018

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TaX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
By: Per:




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC

VS,

Case Number

NOSITTV Y000

HALL, ALLISON (et al.) 2017CV1076
SERVICE COVER SHEET
‘Service Details: o L UL w
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice ) Zone:
Manner: < Not Specified > ., Expires: Warrant:
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 04/04/2018 AT 9:00AM -
;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
Serve To: ) ) Fmal Service: . : :
Name:  ALLISONGCOOK “ . Served: Personally Adult I Charge Posted - Other
Primary Cl0 BULL BULL & KNECHT Aduit In
Address: 106 N MARKET STREET : Charge: SQ// MS@ %/{Q
BERWICK, PA 18603 .
prone: L pos: Remion Gypif,
Aiternate i R o S 7T e
Address: : / 3// 5 e i /5( )‘,)\ .
Phone: Deputy: | 3 Mileage:
‘Attorney / Originator: : o L
Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLF  Phone: ~ 215-563-7000
‘Service Attempts: -
Date:
Time:
Mifeage:
Deputy:
Service Attempt Notes:
1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
B.

NOILVYHIdXZ2 ON 39 ‘133¢1S 1IMYVIA N 901 ‘LHOANM ? T1nd “171N9 0/0
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputly

SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC
Case Number

VS,
HALL, ALLISON (et al.) 2017CV1076
SERVICE COVER SHEET
:Service Details: ) ‘ ' ' )
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice - -  Zone:
Manner: < Not Specified > M . . Expires: ' o - Warrant:
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 04/04/2018 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
Serve To: S  Final Service: o
Name: DomestlcRelatlons 6fficjéﬂpf Co]umblacm Served: Personall@e - Posted - Other
Primary 11 WEST MAINSTREET | Adutin L 7/ o
Address: 2ND FLOOR ~ Charge: Erteen Hesy SRR
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . ._n_ e g, e e — u__' [
phone: _ ~ pog  Relation: fafemf
Mtomate CTTE L e (T .
Address: . / 3/ ﬂ n L /d.ff/ .
Phone: " Deputy: & ' Mileage:
Attorney / Originator: o o . .
Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLF  Phone:  215-563-7000

Service Attempts:
Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:

o oM jw M=

NOILYYIdXS ON d ‘OuNgSNO0TS ‘HOO01d ANZ “L33XHLS NIV LSIM L1

40 SNOILV13H J1LSTNOA

9L0LADLLOC



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC

VS,

Case Number

HALL, ALLISON (et al.) 2017CV1076
SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Details: T o A o
Category: ReaiEstate Sa - SaloNotico Zone:
Manner: < Not Specified > 4 Expires: Warrant: | )
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 04/04/2018 AT 9:00AM

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To: A [Final Service: o T
Name: Mary F. Ward _ o Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Fb;s‘t_e_:l_d - Qther
Primary 1301 E Savond Sirect TR T aduitn e g
Address: Bloomshurg, PA 17816 Charge: S
Phone: ~ 570-784-1581 DOB: Relation:
Alternate Date: . . ‘ L
Address: /=578 /e5e
Phone: Deputy: = Mileage:

Attorriey / Originator:

Name: .

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLF

‘Service Attempts:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Phone: 21 ?‘5"_?3;7_909_

Service Aftempt Notes:

@ ||~ ]|widIs

920LADLLOZ
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC
Case Number

VS.

HALL, ALLISON (et al ) 2017CV1076
SERVICE COVER SHEET
Service Details: L _ s co :
Catogory: Rel Esiale Sal-SaleNotice | zons
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 04/04/2018 AT 9:00AM T
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To: B " Final Service: R
Name: _'Cc'»'lu"l"r'ibi'a 6ounty 'fax Office Served:  Personally Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary PO Box 380 ” . Adultin - /[, e
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: . y WH. /7?/‘/‘?’/7/ L
Phone: |570-389-564¢ poB:  Relation: TG0 opsRp
Alternate ” | - : Date: | Y- ~ Time: | 0 7,
Address: . / -3’ / 5 . / - ‘2,.({
Phone: | Deputy: 8 Mileage:
Attorney / Originator: T S o -
Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONESLLF,  Phone:  215-563-7000
Service Attempts: __ ~ . _
Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:
‘Service Attempt Notes:

§18.1 ¥d 'OUNIGSNO0TE ‘08¢ X084 Od

@ o s e

I3 XVL ALNNOD VIEINNTI0D

9.0LADLLOC

NOILVHIdX3 ON



PRESS+

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 01/26/18

ENTERPRISE

Account:

Name:
Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER
Address: PO BOX 380
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SHERIFFS SALE

By Virtue of a Wit of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
Ne. 2017CV1076
Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County. Pennsylvania and to me
directed, | will expose the following deseribed property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, Commomwealth of

Pennsyivania an:
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 04, 2018
AT 8:00 O'CLOCK AM,

All parties in interast and claimants are further notified that a preposed schaduls of dis-
tribition will ba on fils in the Sheriffs Office no later than thisty {30) days after the date of
1he sale af any proparty sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds will be made in
accardance with the schedule ten [10] days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

PARCEL NO. Z:

ALL THAT CERATAIN PIECE, parcel and tract of land situate in Beaver Township, Colurn-
ia County, Pennsyharia, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point located along the eastemn side of Township Raute No. 365, said
point being the southeastem comer of Parcel No, 1; THENCE continuing along Parcel No.
1 North B0 degrees 43 minutes 10 seconds East, 288.17 feet to a point THENCE con-
tinuing along Parcel No. 1 and Parcel No. 4, South 09 degrees 16 minutas 50 seconds
East, 180 feet to a point THENCE continuing along Parcel No. 4, Scuth 80 degrees 43
minutes 10 seconds West 250,11 feet ta a point THENCE continuing along the same,
South 45 degrees 43 minutes 15 seconds West, 100.56 feet to a point located along
the eastem side of Township Foute 366; THENCE aleng the eastern rightchway line of
Township Route No. 365, North 00 degrees 21 minutes 35 seconds East, 16,50 feet
10 a point;, THENCE continuing aleng same, North 3 degrees 21 minutes 15 seconds
East, 39.55 feet 10 a poiny, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.31 acres, designated as Parcel No. 3 upon which is located a house as
taken from a survey prapared by Stanley .. Gorski, Registered Surveyor, dated June
1979, revised October 6, 1980 and further revised on June 5, 1981.

TITLE T SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Allison Hall, by Deed from Robert . Cook and
Allison Hall, Dated 01/31,/2005, Recorded

02/07/2005, Instrurnent No, 200501261,

Tax Parcel: 01 16 G0203

Prermises Baing: 215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD, 2I0N GROVE, PA 17985-9555

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 215 CRANBERRY RUN RD:, ZIONS GROVE, PA 17985
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 01-16-002-03

Sewed and taken into execution 10 be sold as the property of ALLISON HALL JAMES
HALL in suit of SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten [10%)
parcent of the kid price or costs {opening hid at sale). Minimum paymentis to be paid
i cash, certified check or cashier's check at tima of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF
BID PRIGE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8} days
after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR
FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCCRDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO
THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITH-
INTHE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successhul bidder faulits to pay the bid price
as per the above terms, the Sheniff may elect 10 either sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maifitain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of defautt
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered foHeited, but will be applied against
any damages recoverabie. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attemey
fees incurred by the sheriffin connection with any action against the bidderin which
tha biddar is found liable for damages. i procesds ara payablse to the Plaintff, the pro-
ceeds check will be payabls to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriffs Office
receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized represantation
of the plaintiff.

Attormey for tha Plaintiff:
PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONESLLF  TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 216-663-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2017CV1076

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 04, 2018
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

PARCEL NO. 2:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel and tract of land situate in Beaver Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point located along the eastern side of Township Route No. 365, said point being the southeastern corner of
Parcel No. 1: THENCE continuing along Parcel No. 1 North 80 degrees 43 minutes 10 seconds East, 288.17 feetto a point;
THENCE continuing along Parcel No. 1 and Parcel No. 4, South 08 degrees 18 minutes 50 seconds East, 180 feet to a point;
THENGE continuing along Parcel No. 4, South 80 degrees 43 minutes 10 seconds West, 250.11 feet to a point; THENCE
continuing along the same, South 45 degrees 43 minutes 15 seconds West, 100.56 feet to a point located along the eastern side of
Township Route 365, THENCE along the eastern right-of-way line of Township Route No. 365, North 00 degrees 21 minutes 35
seconds East, 169.50 feet to a point, THENCE continuing along same, North 3 degrees 21 minutes 15 seconds East, 39.55 feet to
a point, the place of beginning. :

CONTAINING 1.31 acres, designated as Parcel Ne. 3 upon which is located a house as taken from a survey prepared by Stanley J.
(orski, Registered Surveyor, dated June 1879, revised Oclober 6, 1980 and further revised on June 5, 1981.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Allison Hall, by Deed from Robert [. Cook and Allison Hall, Dated 01/31/2005, Recorded
02/07/2005, Instrument No. 200501261

Tax Parcel: 01 16 00203

Premises Being: 215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD, ZION GROVE, PA 17985-9555

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 215 CRANBERRY RUN RD, ZIONS GROVE, PA 17985
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 01-16-002-03

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ALLISON HALL, JAMES HALL in suit of SPECIALIZED
LOAN SERVICING LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check, IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

(o CauntySuite Shenlf, Talsosod inc



WRIT OF EXECUTION — MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Specialized Loan Servicing LLC ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

Allison Hall > NO.: 2017-CV-1076

James L. Hall &D\% - Eb - ¥
_/ COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 215 Cranberry Run Road, Zion Grove, PA 17985-9555
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $64,222.24
Interest from 01/23/2018 at $10.56 per diem $
Costs to be added $

N '
. )

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated @\ ;\"\’l%

(SEAL}

PH # 998599 Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
* My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020




Specialized Loan Servicing LLC

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
i S % CASE NO. 2017-CV-1076
ALLISON HALL . ) B
JAMES L. HALL MR A A0NT - BED -~
DEFENDANT(S) COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC, Plainiiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date

the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 215 CRANBERRY
RUN ROAD, ZION GROVE, PA 17985-9555.

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name ’ Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD, ZION GROVE,
PA 17985-9555

ALLISON HALL

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
ALLISON HALL 215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD,, ZION GROVE,
PA 17985-9555
JAMES L. HALL 215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD,, ZION GROVE,
PA 17985-9555
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
NONE.
4. Name and address of last recorded helder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
NONE.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
NONE.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

NONE.

PH # 998599



1. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the sale:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT
ALLISON COOK C/0 BULL, BULL &
KNECHT, LLP
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE

DISTRICT OF PA
FEDERAL BUILDING

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD
ZION GROVE PA, 17985

106 N MARKET STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
PO BOX 11754
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and coyfect to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statementf herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities

DargAN 23 201

PH # 998599

By:

Peter Wapner, Esq., IYl. No.318263

Attorney for Plaintiff

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

Phelan Hallinan Di)\‘mond & Jones, LLP
I



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
D4 §—I¥

DATE RECEIVED [~
DOCKET AND INDEX /-~ 25/%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR gl CK# |To¥ 535
«+]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

KRR

SALE DATE /”\./ oy TIME 0%0

POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK

2NP WEEK

3R WEEK




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Peter Wapner, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103
peter.wapner @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Specialized Loan Servicing LL.C
Plaintiff

V.
Allison Hall

James L. Hall
Defendant(s)

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2017-CV-1076

COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( ) the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( )  the premises is non-owner occupied

( ) the premises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
()

Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unswopf falsification to

authorities.

.\

Peter Wapier, Esq., Id. No.318263

Phelan H&linan Diamond & Jones, LLLP
Attorncy for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Peter Wapner, Esq., Id. N0.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner @phelanhatlinan.com

215-563-7000

Specialized Loan Servicing LL.C :  COLUMBIA County
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,
CIVIL DIVISION
Allison Hall :
James L. Hall : NO.: 2017-CV-1076

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that hefshe is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant Allison Hall is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies,Or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

(b) that the defendant James L. Hall is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or ifs Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

(c) that defendant Allison Hall is over 18 years of age and resides at 215 Cranberry Run Rdad, Zion Grove, PA
17985-9555.

(d) that defendant James L. Hall is over 18 years of age and resides at 215 Cranbergy Run Road, Zion Grove, PA
17985-9555 and 361 Cranberry Run rd, Zion Grove, PA 17985-9576.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 felating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Phelan Hauiﬁigmh{nd & Jones, LLP
Peter Wapner\Esq., Id. No.318263
Attorney for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO. 2:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel and tract of land situate in Beaver Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point located along the eastern side of Township Route No. 365, said
point being the southeastern corner of Parcel No. 1;

THENCE continning along Parcel No. 1 North 80 degrees 43 minutes 10 seconds East,
288.17 feet to a point;

THENCE continuing along Parcel No. | and Parcel No. 4, South 09 degrees 16 minutes
50 seconds East, 180 feet to a point;

THENCE continuing along Parcel No. 4, South 80 degrees 43 minutes 10 seconds West,
250.11 feet to a point;

THENCE continuing along the same, South 45 degrees 43 minutes 15 seconds West,
100.56 feet to a point located along the eastern side of Township Route 365;

THENCE along the eastern right-of-way line of Township Route No. 365, North 00
degrees 21 minutes 35 seconds East, 169.50 feet to a point;

THENCE continuing along same, North 3 degrees 21 minutes 15 seconds East, 39.55 feet
to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.31 acres, designated as Parcel No. 3 upon which is located a house as

taken from a survey prepared by Stanley J. Gorski, Registered Surveyor, dated June 1979,
revised October 6, 1980 and further revised on June 5, 1981.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Allison Hall, by Deed from Robert 1. Cook and

Allison Hall, Dated 01/31/2005, Recorded 02/07/2005, Instrument No. 200501261.

Tax Parcel: 01 16 00203

Premises Being: 215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD, ZION GROVE, PA 17985-9555



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2017-CV-1076

Specialized Loan Servicing LLC
v.

Allison Hall

James L. Hall

owner(s) of property situate in the BEAVER TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

215 Cranberry Run Road, Zion Grove, PA 17985-9555
Parcel No. 01 16 (0203

(Acreage or streef address)
Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
Judgment Amount: $64,222.24

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLLP



SHERIFF’S RETURN

Specialized Loan Servicing LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Vs,
No.: 2017-CV-1076
Allison Hall
James L. Hall
ISSUED
Defendants
NOW, 201, High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheriff of County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being
made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.
Defendants alleged address is
Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
By
Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20, at O’Clock m., served the within
upon at
by handing to
a true and correct copy of the original Notice of
Sale and made known to the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return
S0 Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff No.: 2017-CV-1076
Specialized Loan Servicing L.L.C

Defendant Type or Wit of Complaint
Allison Hall EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
James L. Hall
SERY, NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE QR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Street or RID, Apartment No., City, Boro. Twp.. State and Zip Code)
215 Cranberry Run Road

Zion Grove, PA 17985-9555

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, 2 20_. I, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according to law, /

Sheriff of COLUMB

ounty, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAMN— Any deputy sheriff levying upen or attaching any
property under within wril may leave same without 4 walchmman. in cuslody of whomevegisTound in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on tife part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff hereipfar any loss, destruction or removal of any such propetty before
sheriff's sale thereof,

Signature of Attorney or other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaigﬁff Telephone Number Date

__ Dgfendant
ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John gnnedy Boulgvard, Suite 1400 | (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SFERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
\

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED;

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Sigrature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff No.: 2017-CV-1076
Specialized Loan Servicing LL.C

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
Allisen Hall EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
James L. Hall
SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED. ATTACHED OR SALE.
ALLISON HALL
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFDY, Apartment No., City, Boro. Twp., State and Zip Code)

215 Cranberry Run Road
Zion Grove, PA 17985-9555

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST [N EXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WiTH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, , 20__, [, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN -— Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
actachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such propenty before
sheriff’s sale thereof.

™

Signature of Attorney or other Originator requesting service ofy Behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date

_ De ant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John FXKeanedy Boulévard, Suite 1400 | (2]15)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 }

SPACE BELOW FOR USE O ERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signawre of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff No.: 2017-CV-1{76
Specialized Loan Servicing LLC

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
Allison Hall EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
James L. Hall
SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROFERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE,
JAMES L. HAIL
AT ADDRESS (Street or RED, Aparument No.. City, Boro, Twyp., State and Zip Code)

215 Cranberry Run Road
Zion Grove, PA 17985-9535

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE QF SALE.

NOW, , 20, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according to law. /\

Sheriff6f COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within wril may leave same without a warchman, in custedy of whoméver is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff (0 any plaintiff heréin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
shen([’s sale thereof.

Signature of Attorney or other Originator requesting service on behhlf of XX Plafntiff Telephone Number Date

__ Defendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kkninedy Bgulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 &

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF §$HERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Columbia Caunty Sheriff

35 West Main Street
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000121689

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
500 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107-4214

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 1/26/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 12348 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1/26/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROCM 3259 Tracking #: 71801140006000121656
Doc Ref #: 8ED2018
Postage 5.4200

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19108

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 1/26/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Document Receipt

Trans # 12347 Carrier / service: USRS Server First-Class Mail® 1/28/2018 12.00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
500 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000121689
Doc Ref #: B8EDZ2018
Postage 5.4200

PHILADELPHA  PA  19107-4214

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1 1/26/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trang # 12346 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
QFFICE CF F. A LR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71901140006000121672

Doc Ref #: 8ED2018
Postage 5.4200
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1

1/26/2018 12:.00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

1/26/2018



Print Your Documents

Deocument Receipt

Trans # 12345 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1/26/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
OEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71801140006000121665
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Trans # 12344 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1/26/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:

US DEPT OF JUSTICE ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT

POBOX 11754
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Trans # 12343 Carrier / service: USPS Server
Ship to:

INTERAL REVENUE SERVICE
1000 LIBERTY AVE ROOM 704

First-Class Mai'® 1/26/2018 12:00:00 AM
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Trans # 12342 Carrier / service;  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1/26/2018 12,00:00 AM
Ship to:
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 71901140006000121634
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Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP TD Bank, NA
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

001704525

DATE AMOUNT
1/23/2018 whkxg] 350.00
PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars
TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 8
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